OIPE	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-01) APR 0 2 2008	RE(
To the Honor Descriptions ioner	of Pa

04-07-2008



:ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Docket No.: 149343B

103494732

To the Honor the Combissioner of Pa	Tisase record trie attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Northrop Grumman Guidance and Electronics Company, Inc.	
Northrop Grumman Corporation	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1840 Century Park East	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	011	
Other	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90067	
Execution Date: March 11, 2008	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
7,098,436		
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Frederick S. Frei	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
ANDREWS KURTH LLP	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
IP DEPARTMENT 1350 I Street, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-2849	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 04/04/2008 DBYRNE 00000031 502849 7098436	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Frederick S. Frei, Reg. No. 27,105	April 2, 2008	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents& Trademarks, Mail Stop: Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Northrop Grumman Corporation, of 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067, is the owner of United States Patent Number 7,098,436, entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING AN IMAGE HAVING MULTIPLE HUES," which issued on August 29, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Northrop Grumman Corporation ("Assignor") desires to assign United States Patent Number 7,098,436 to Northrop Grumman Guidance and Electronics Company, Inc. ("Assignee"), of 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067, and Assignee is willing to accept an assignment of United States Patent Number 7,098,436 from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is herby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 7,098,436; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which United States Patent Number 7,098,436 is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this 11th day of March, 20	<u>O\$</u> ,
at Los Angeles, California	
Assi	Kathleen Salmas Stant Corporate Secretary Perop Grumman Corporation
State of Californa	
County of Los Angeles ss:	
Before me personally appeared said Kathleen Salm	as
And acknowledged the foregoing instrument be her free act and deed the	his 11 th day
of March 20 08.	
Seal LYNNE M. WITMER	yone M. Witner Notary Public)

Commission # 1503395
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jul 25, 2008

RECORDED: 04/02/2008

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0294